
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEYDOBCUSTODY LOCATION

ABNER, JOHN EDWARD 1 14000248F 01/30/201403/15/1947NOT IN CUSTODY

ADAMS, RACHEL INEZ 2 14000298F 02/07/2014 PUBLIC DEFENDER08/31/1979NOT IN CUSTODY

BALDWIN, ANNALITA MARIE 3 14000290F 02/06/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD03/07/1994NOT IN CUSTODY

BARNES, WILLIAM MARK 4 14000196F 01/26/2014 BOGLE, TAUNA REN07/23/1963NOT IN CUSTODY

BARRON, ERIN ELIZABETH 5 14000240F 01/29/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD11/13/1988COUNTY JAIL

BASS, MARK DOUGLAS 6 14000238F 01/29/2014 MACK, KERRY E05/08/1986NOT IN CUSTODY

BECHARD, MICHAEL PAUL 7 14000213F 01/30/2014 HANUKA, DANIEL J11/21/1968NOT IN CUSTODY

BLASI, TARA MARIE 8 14000215F 01/27/201402/04/1992NOT IN CUSTODY

BOYLES, TRAVIS EUGENE 9 14000299F 02/06/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD10/14/1983NOT IN CUSTODY

BROADBENT, ROBERT JUDE 10 14000261F 02/02/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD09/14/1976NOT IN CUSTODY

BRUCKER, CRYSTAL ANN MARIE 11 14000179F 01/23/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD01/10/1991NOT IN CUSTODY

BRUGMAN, TYLER JAY 12 14000273F 02/04/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD09/21/1991COUNTY JAIL

CARLAN, TYLER RAY 13 14000263F 02/03/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY12/17/1991COUNTY JAIL

CARRION, JEREMY JUAN 14 14000237F 01/29/2014 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S02/28/1989NOT IN CUSTODY

CHARETTE, RICHARD ALLEN 15 14000265F 02/04/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY10/01/1953NOT IN CUSTODY

CLARKE, KEISHA LEANN 16 14000230F 01/29/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY06/23/1978NOT IN CUSTODY

CLOWTIS, ANGELA SOPHIA 17 14000147F 02/02/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY10/21/1958COUNTY JAIL

COON, FRANK LANE JR 18 14000219F 01/28/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY03/29/1994COUNTY JAIL

14000220F 01/28/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY03/29/1994COUNTY JAIL

14000221F 01/28/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY03/29/1994COUNTY JAIL

CRUZ, ALAIN AVILA 19 14000229F 01/29/2014 CLOUGH, CASEY06/13/1984NOT IN CUSTODY

DALTON, JOHN R 20 13001803F 02/04/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN11/05/1944COUNTY JAIL

DAVIS, CANDACE 21 14000266F 02/04/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC12/13/1993NOT IN CUSTODY

DAVIS, DERIK MARKEESE 22 14000174F 01/27/2014 LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH05/29/1992COUNTY JAIL

14000206F 01/27/2014 LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH05/29/1992COUNTY JAIL

DUNBAR, TIMOTHY L 23 14000231F 01/29/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN02/14/1970COUNTY JAIL

FOWLER, DANNY 24 14000291F 02/06/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD09/17/1959NOT IN CUSTODY
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FRANK, DAVID BENJAMIN 25 14000246F 01/31/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD07/24/1990COUNTY JAIL

FROMETA, FERNANDO ARTURO 26 14000284F 02/04/2014 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H11/08/1981NOT IN CUSTODY

GIGLIO, JOAN E 27 14000295F 02/06/2014 WALLACE, DENNIS R06/05/1953NOT IN CUSTODY

GONZALEZ, JESUS JR 28 14000264F 02/03/201404/06/1965NOT IN CUSTODY

GOULDING, SHERRY ANNETTE 29 14000017F 01/03/2014 MCFARLANE, DONALD01/12/1974NOT IN CUSTODY

HAFFER, ASHLEY MARIE 30 14000288F 02/05/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID11/12/1995COUNTY JAIL

HAGERMAN, JOSEPH LEROY 31 14000210F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID08/16/1962COUNTY JAIL

HAGERMAN, RONNIE LEIGH 32 14000204F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID08/07/1965NOT IN CUSTODY

HARRIS, JERMARL JEROME 33 14000300F 02/07/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID02/15/1980COUNTY JAIL

HARRIS, MICHAEL FREEMAN 34 13002270F 12/16/2013 DESISTO, MARK C.08/13/1955NOT IN CUSTODY

HASS, MICHAEL RICHARD 35 13001840F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID05/19/1966NOT IN CUSTODY

HOLBINE, ZACKARY ALEXANDER 36 14000222F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID07/13/1992COUNTY JAIL

14000223F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID07/13/1992COUNTY JAIL

14000224F 01/28/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID07/13/1992COUNTY JAIL

HOPPER, JENNIFER LEE 37 14000270F 02/02/201410/04/1981NOT IN CUSTODY

IRONS, JONATHON SCOTT 38 14000241F 01/30/2014 MAIJALA, DAVID09/20/1957COUNTY JAIL

JACKSON, ADRIAN ANTON 39 14000194F 01/26/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN05/18/1957COUNTY JAIL

JOHNSON, SHAUN CLIFFORD 40 14000245F 01/31/2014 HEDVICEK, MARTINA08/08/1984NOT IN CUSTODY

JUSTICE, KENNETH RAYMOND 41 14000205F 01/28/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN02/28/1971COUNTY JAIL

KEEN, ROBERT PAUL 42 14000201F 01/27/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN10/15/1994COUNTY JAIL

KENDLEY, EEZAY 43 14000225F 01/29/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN07/17/1981COUNTY JAIL

KETCHUM, CASSIDY ANN 44 14000242F 01/31/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC01/15/1989NOT IN CUSTODY

KLIMANTOVICH, EGOR 45 14000249F 01/30/201407/01/1979NOT IN CUSTODY

KOSCHKEE, KURT WILLIAM 46 13001633F 09/06/2013 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN03/09/1967NOT IN CUSTODY

LEGRAND, JOSHUA C 47 14000274F 02/04/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN03/25/1980NOT IN CUSTODY

LEININGER, JACOB ROBERT 48 14000275F 02/04/2014 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN02/28/1992COUNTY JAIL

LOVERING, KAYLA MARIE 49 14000276F 02/04/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC08/06/1992NOT IN CUSTODY

MAIURI, ALICIA PHYLLIS 50 14000315F 02/07/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA06/07/1983NOT IN CUSTODY

MALDONADO JR, AURELIO 51
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13002148F 01/30/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA01/26/1992NOT IN CUSTODY

MARCHANT, HANNAH Y 52 14000292F 02/06/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA06/27/1995NOT IN CUSTODY

MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN 53 14000200F 01/25/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA09/05/1977NOT IN CUSTODY

MARTIUK, PETER ADRIAN 54 14000252F 02/01/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA05/13/1955NOT IN CUSTODY

MCCALL, MEGAN ELIZABETH 55 14000182F 01/23/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA02/05/1984NOT IN CUSTODY

MCCLURE, JAMES MADISON 56 14000301F 02/08/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA11/13/1954NOT IN CUSTODY

MCCULLOUGH, BRUCE EDWARD 57 14000253F 02/01/2014 DESISTO, MARK C.12/17/1967COUNTY JAIL

MCELROY, WESLEY SCOTT 58 14000267F 02/04/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA11/11/1995COUNTY JAIL

MILLER, WILLIAM RANDY 59 14000254F 02/01/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA09/10/1965COUNTY JAIL

MOORE, KEITH ANSON 60 14000260F 02/02/2014 LEE, SHAKIRA09/09/1956NOT IN CUSTODY

MORRISON, MATTHEW WAYNE 61 14000244F 01/30/2014 OONK, TOBY04/26/1994COUNTY JAIL

ORR, MITCHELL HARRISON 62 14000259F 02/02/2014 GOLDBERG, SCOT D04/01/1980NOT IN CUSTODY

OWEN, MARK STEPHEN 63 13000537F 06/17/2013 OONK, TOBY08/08/1975NOT IN CUSTODY

PARKER, JOHNNIE K 64 14000262F 12/07/201305/25/1978NOT IN CUSTODY

PARKER, ROBERT ALLEN JR 65 14000277F 02/05/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.08/22/1975COUNTY JAIL

PEREZ MONTERROSO, HECTOR 

ERASMO

 66 14000192F 01/26/2014 BANYAI, ANDREW JOSEPH06/08/1974NOT IN CUSTODY

PERRY, SCOTT LOYD 67 14000255F 02/01/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.07/22/1971COUNTY JAIL

PHILMAN, MELISSA JOY 68 14000257F 02/01/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.05/13/1991NOT IN CUSTODY

PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN 69 14000195F 01/26/2014 HEDVICEK, MARTINA07/15/1966COUNTY JAIL

PLUM, JOSHUA JAMES 70 14000269F 02/01/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.08/12/1982NOT IN CUSTODY

POLANCO, ELEAZAR 71 14000243F 01/30/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.11/20/1989COUNTY JAIL

POSADA AVILA, OSVALDO JAMID 72 14000228F 01/29/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.09/22/1987NOT IN CUSTODY

POWERS, JONATHAN ROBERT 73 14000271F 02/03/201406/19/1976NOT IN CUSTODY

PUGEL, TRACIE MARIE 74 14000296F 02/06/2014 POWELL, MICHAEL G09/21/1963NOT IN CUSTODY

RAPISARDI, CHRISTINE MARIE 75 11001382F 07/20/2011 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE SCOTT10/11/1981COUNTY JAIL

REDNER, JANELLE LYNN 76 13000978F 05/30/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.05/06/1975NOT IN CUSTODY

RENDON, RICHARD RAUL 77 14000278F 02/04/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC01/24/1986COUNTY JAIL

REYNOLDS, MICHELLE CHERI 78 14000247F 01/30/2014 VALCARCEL, ERIKA SNELL12/20/1969NOT IN CUSTODY
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RICEWICK, CHRISTIAN MARIE 79 14000256F 01/31/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.10/03/1980COUNTY JAIL

RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER CHRISTOPHER 80 14000317F 02/07/2014 DAY, DONALD P09/27/1983NOT IN CUSTODY

SANCHEZ-MONTEZ, FERDINAND 81 14000302F 02/07/201408/09/1965COUNTY JAIL

SAX, BRUCE ROBERT 82 14000293F 02/06/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.11/09/1948NOT IN CUSTODY

SCHUMACHER, RICHARD HOWARD 83 14000208F 01/28/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.01/27/1990COUNTY JAIL

SCOTT, MATTHEW WILLIAM 84 13000964F 05/23/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.10/20/1989NOT IN CUSTODY

SEARLES, DIANA CHRISTINE 85 14000268F 02/02/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.01/31/1991NOT IN CUSTODY

SHACKLEFORD, MITCHELL L 86 14000287F 02/05/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.12/16/1967NOT IN CUSTODY

SIMONS, CEPEDO LAJUAN 87 14000214F 02/01/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.06/21/1976COUNTY JAIL

SIRMONS, ANTRICE LASHAWN 88 14000197F 01/26/2014 DESISTO, MARK C.02/08/1989NOT IN CUSTODY

SLOAN, CODY SHAW 89 14000316F 02/07/201409/23/1995NOT IN CUSTODY

SMITH, MARIANNE ALICE 90 14000279F 02/04/2014 RUHL, RICHARD06/27/1976NOT IN CUSTODY

SPIVEY, JACQUELINE RENEE 91 14000207F 01/28/2014 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.06/07/1967COUNTY JAIL

STRUEBING, EDWARD HARRISON 92 14000193F 01/25/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC09/09/1978NOT IN CUSTODY

SWIGEART, CHASE ALAN 93 13001176F 06/27/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.11/03/1991COUNTY JAIL

14000286F 02/05/2014 DEFENDER, PUBLIC11/03/1991COUNTY JAIL

TAYLOR, KRISTIN LEAH 94 14000157F 01/16/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.05/14/1993NOT IN CUSTODY

THOMPSON, JORDAN NICHOLAS 95 14000199F 01/25/2014 BURCH, STEVEN P09/05/1990NOT IN CUSTODY

TIPTON, MEGHAN CHRISTINE 96 14000226F 01/29/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.12/26/1982COUNTY JAIL

14000258F 02/01/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.12/26/1982COUNTY JAIL

VALENTIN, JAMIE LEA 97 14000209F 01/28/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.07/03/1959COUNTY JAIL

VARGA, ERIC CHRISTOPHER 98 14000158F 01/16/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.01/05/1990NOT IN CUSTODY

VELEZ, TRICIA MARIE 99 14000211F 01/29/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.01/10/1973NOT IN CUSTODY

14000227F 01/28/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.01/10/1973NOT IN CUSTODY

WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN 100 14000236F 01/30/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.05/04/1976COUNTY JAIL

WERTENBACH, PAMELA HEMBREE 101 13002133F 11/21/2013 LOHN, LESLIE R.12/10/1977NOT IN CUSTODY

14000198F 01/26/201412/10/1977NOT IN CUSTODY

WETHERINGTON, JAMES THOMAS 102 14000283F 02/05/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.08/27/1986NOT IN CUSTODY

WHITE, JAMES GRANT 103
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14000135F 01/28/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.07/16/1989COUNTY JAIL

WHITE, KARA ANNE 104 14000282F 02/04/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.08/22/1990COUNTY JAIL

WHITEAKER, STEVEN MICHAEL 105 14000280F 02/04/2014 LOHN, LESLIE R.04/13/1985COUNTY JAIL



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 1

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 1 ABNER, JOHN EDWARD

14000248F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA PRODUCE 3449 $2,500.00 1312009740 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $1,000.00 1312009740 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1312009740 FILED02/18/14OCA#

$4,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/15/1947DOB:

 2 ADAMS, RACHEL INEZ

14000298F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/14 PUBLIC DEFENDER

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402003264 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1402003264 FILED02/25/14OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/31/1979DOB:

AKA: DAUGHERTY, RACHEL INEZ 

AKA: DOUGHERTY, RACHEL INEZ 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 3 BALDWIN, ANNALITA MARIE

14000290F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

DETZEL, TRACY L.RETURN MAIL - NEED ADDRESS

 1 SCHEDULE II COCAINE SELL 3415 $10,000.00 1306009842 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 5330 $5,000.00 1306009842 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1306009842 FILED02/25/14OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/07/1994DOB:

 4 BARNES, WILLIAM MARK

14000196F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/14 BOGLE, TAUNA REN

SOJA, GARRICK N.BOND HAS WRONG COURT DATE

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1401013450 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401013450 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 3 DUI/DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1ST OFFENSE $750.00 1401013450 FILED02/11/14OCA#

$4,250.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/23/1963DOB:

 5 BARRON, ERIN ELIZABETH

14000240F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I OR II SYNTH NARCOTIC MFG 34211306003950 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951306003950 FILED02/14/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/13/1988DOB:

 6 BASS, MARK DOUGLAS

14000238F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 MACK, KERRY E

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I OR II SYNTH NARCOTIC SELL 3419 $5,000.00 1306003950 FILED02/14/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/08/1986DOB:

 7 BECHARD, MICHAEL PAUL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 7 BECHARD, MICHAEL PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

14000213F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 HANUKA, DANIEL J

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 LEAVE ACCIDENT SCENE INVOLVING DEATH $100,000.00 019653 FILED02/14/14OCA#

$100,000.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/21/1968DOB:

 8 BLASI, TARA MARIE

14000215F No 01/27/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/21/14

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1401013928 FILED02/12/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401013928 FILED02/12/14OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/04/1992DOB:

 9 BOYLES, TRAVIS EUGENE

14000299F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

TANDY, MOLLY M.

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 9 BOYLES, TRAVIS EUGENE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000299F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1402003192 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 2 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN $2,500.00 1402003192 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/14/1983DOB:

 10 BROADBENT, ROBERT JUDE

14000261F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $5,000.00 1402000872 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE $2,500.00 1402000872 FILED02/24/14OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/14/1976DOB:

 11 BRUCKER, CRYSTAL ANN MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 11 BRUCKER, CRYSTAL ANN MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000179F No 01/23/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/17/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1401012014OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401012014OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/10/1991DOB:

 12 BRUGMAN, TYLER JAY

14000273F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401014214 FILED02/27/14OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401014214 FILED02/27/14OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE STATEMENT VERIFY OWNERSHIP REGULATED 

METALS UNDER 300 DOLLARS

1401014214 FILED02/27/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/21/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 13 CARLAN, TYLER RAY

14000263F No 02/03/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402001373 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961402001373 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402001373 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402001373 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/17/1991DOB:

 14 CARRION, JEREMY JUAN

14000237F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 LESKOVICH, STEVEN S

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 DRUGS-TRAFFIC 4 GRAMS LESS 30 KG OTHER CNTRL SUBST $25,000.00 1401015423 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $1,000.00 1401015423 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401015423 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$27,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 8

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 14 CARRION, JEREMY JUAN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/28/1989DOB:

 15 CHARETTE, RICHARD ALLEN

14000265F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $2,500.00 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/01/1953DOB:

 16 CLARKE, KEISHA LEANN

14000230F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $6,000.00 1401015098 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $3,000.00 1401015098 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1401015098 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$11,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 9

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 16 CLARKE, KEISHA LEANN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/23/1978DOB:

 17 CLOWTIS, ANGELA SOPHIA

14000147F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001309013734 FILED02/11/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/21/1958DOB:

 18 COON, FRANK LANE JR

14000219F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE II COCAINE SELL 34151310004316 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301310004316 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1310004316 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 10

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 18 COON, FRANK LANE JR - - -     Continued    - - -

14000220F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/22/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE II COCAINE SELL 34151310011545 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301310011545 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1310011545 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000221F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/22/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE II COCAINE SELL 34151310007613 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301310007613 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1310007613 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 03/29/1994DOB:

AKA: COON, FRANK L 

 19 CRUZ, ALAIN AVILA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 11

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 19 CRUZ, ALAIN AVILA - - -     Continued    - - -

14000229F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 CLOUGH, CASEY

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 PASS COUNTERFEITED FALSELY MADE CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1401001493 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401001493 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/13/1984DOB:

 20 DALTON, JOHN R

13001803F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1305009527 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE STATEMENT VERIFY OWNERSHIP REGULATED 

METALS UNDER 300 DOLLARS

1305009527 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001305009527 FILED02/13/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/05/1944DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 12

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 21 DAVIS, CANDACE

14000266F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 BURGL UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE UNARMED1402001577 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001402001577 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/13/1993DOB:

AKA: DAVIS, CANDACE LEEANN 

 22 DAVIS, DERIK MARKEESE

14000174F No 01/27/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/21/14

OTHER

LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED1401011128 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT/BATTERY UPON PERSON1401011128 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YOA OR OLDERFILED02/17/14OCA#

 4 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE INTIMIDATE THREATEN ETC VICT 

WITNESS INFORMANT

1401011128 FILED02/17/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 13

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 22 DAVIS, DERIK MARKEESE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000206F No 01/27/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/21/14

OTHER

LOMBARDO - REGIONAL COUNSEL, JOSEPH

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 BURGL DWELLING OR STRUCT CAUSE DAMAGE OVER 1000 DO1401009626 FILED02/27/14OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401009626 FILED02/27/14OCA#

 3 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE1401009626 FILED02/27/14OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 05/29/1992DOB:

AKA: DAVIS, DERIK M 

 23 DUNBAR, TIMOTHY L

14000231F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

DETZEL, TRACY L.NOA/STIP FOR SUBSTIT OF COUNSEL BY AJ STICKLEY FILED BUT NO ORDER

 1 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301401015136 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401015136 FILED02/17/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/14/1970DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 14

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

AKA: DUNBAR, TIMOTHY LEVELLE 

 24 FOWLER, DANNY

14000291F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $10,000.00 1402003050 FILED02/28/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/17/1959DOB:

 25 FRANK, DAVID BENJAMIN

14000246F No 01/31/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

TANDY, MOLLY M.

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 15

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 25 FRANK, DAVID BENJAMIN - - -     Continued    - - -

14000246F No 01/31/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401016065 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001401016065 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001401016065 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 4 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001401016065 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 5 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS LESS THAN $3001401016065 FILED02/13/14OCA#

 6 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401016065 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 7 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401016065 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 8 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401016065 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/24/1990DOB:

 26 FROMETA, FERNANDO ARTURO

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 16

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 26 FROMETA, FERNANDO ARTURO - - -     Continued    - - -

14000284F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 BROWN, CHRISTOPHER H

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402001966 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $2,500.00 1402001966 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1402001966 FILED02/25/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/08/1981DOB:

AKA: FROMETA, FERNANDO ARTURO 3

 27 GIGLIO, JOAN E

14000295F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 WALLACE, DENNIS R

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1402003100 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/05/1953DOB:

 28 GONZALEZ, JESUS JR

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 28 GONZALEZ, JESUS JR - - -     Continued    - - -

14000264F No 02/03/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/14

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1402001411 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $2,500.00 1402001411 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/06/1965DOB:

 29 GOULDING, SHERRY ANNETTE

14000017F No 01/03/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/27/14 MCFARLANE, DONALD

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON $10,000.00 1401001158OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/12/1974DOB:

AKA: GOULDING, SHERRY A 

AKA: GOULDING, SHERRY ANNETTE 

 30 HAFFER, ASHLEY MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 18

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 30 HAFFER, ASHLEY MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000288F No 02/05/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED UNARMED1402002439 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/12/1995DOB:

 31 HAGERMAN, JOSEPH LEROY

14000210F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401000635 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401000635 FILED02/17/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/16/1962DOB:

 32 HAGERMAN, RONNIE LEIGH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 19

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 32 HAGERMAN, RONNIE LEIGH - - -     Continued    - - -

14000204F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $10,000.00 1401000635OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1401000635OCA#

$12,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/07/1965DOB:

 33 HARRIS, JERMARL JEROME

14000300F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402003834 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402003834 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 3 WIT SELL MFG DELIV ETC SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA 

POSSESSION 3448

1402003834 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 4 POSSESS OF WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELON OTHER STATE F1402003834 FILED03/04/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 20

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/15/1980DOB:

 34 HARRIS, MICHAEL FREEMAN

13002270F No 12/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/09/14 DESISTO, MARK C.

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 FLEE OR ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE OFF W/LIGHTS & SIR $2,500.00 1312007687 FILED01/03/14OCA#

 2 BAIL-SECURED BOND FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FELONY OFF $2,500.00 1402004184 FILED03/04/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/13/1955DOB:

 35 HASS, MICHAEL RICHARD

13001840F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $10,000.00 1306005505 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 2 PASS FORGED ALTER BANK BILL NOTE CHECK DRAFT $10,000.00 1306005505 FILED02/20/14OCA#

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/19/1966DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 21

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 36 HOLBINE, ZACKARY ALEXANDER

14000222F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA SELL 34471312004880 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961312004880 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1312004880 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000223F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA SELL 34471312009157 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961312009157 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1312009157 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000224F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

DETZEL, TRACY L.

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 22
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 36 HOLBINE, ZACKARY ALEXANDER - - -     Continued    - - -

14000224F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 07/22/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA SELL 34471312001327 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961312001327 FILED02/10/14OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 07/13/1992DOB:

AKA: HOLBINE, ZACHARY ALEXANDER 

 37 HOPPER, JENNIFER LEE

14000270F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402000703 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402000703 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1402000703 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 4 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED W/KNOWLEDGE 1ST CONV $2,500.00 1402000703 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$13,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/04/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 38 IRONS, JONATHON SCOTT

14000241F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 MAIJALA, DAVID

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1401014168 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1401014168 FILED02/20/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/20/1957DOB:

AKA: IRONS, JONATHAN SCOTT 

 39 JACKSON, ADRIAN ANTON

14000194F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301300238 FILED02/05/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1300238 FILED02/05/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/18/1957DOB:

 40 JOHNSON, SHAUN CLIFFORD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 40 JOHNSON, SHAUN CLIFFORD - - -     Continued    - - -

14000245F No 01/31/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/14 HEDVICEK, MARTINA

TANDY, MOLLY M.

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-3RD CONVICTION $2,500.00 1401015473 FILED02/20/14OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/08/1984DOB:

 41 JUSTICE, KENNETH RAYMOND

14000205F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401000635 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961401000635 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401000635 FILED02/14/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/28/1971DOB:

AKA: JUSTICE, KENNYTH RAYMOND 

 42 KEEN, ROBERT PAUL
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 42 KEEN, ROBERT PAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

14000201F No 01/27/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/21/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1401013763 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS OF WEAPON BY CONVICTED FELON OTHER STATE F1401013763 FILED03/04/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/15/1994DOB:

 43 KENDLEY, EEZAY

14000225F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401015103 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401015103 FILED02/14/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/17/1981DOB:

AKA: KENDLEY, ERZAY  

 44 KETCHUM, CASSIDY ANN
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 44 KETCHUM, CASSIDY ANN - - -     Continued    - - -

14000242F No 01/31/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1401016148 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1401016148 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1401016148 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$12,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/15/1989DOB:

AKA: KETCHUM, CASSIDY ANN 

 45 KLIMANTOVICH, EGOR

14000249F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1401015979 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401015979 FILED02/17/14OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/01/1979DOB:

 46 KOSCHKEE, KURT WILLIAM
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 46 KOSCHKEE, KURT WILLIAM - - -     Continued    - - -

13001633F Yes 09/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/25/2014  9:00 AM

02/28/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951306006609 FILED09/24/13OCA#

 2 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1306006609 FILED09/24/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961306006609 FILED09/24/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1306006609 FILED09/24/13OCA#

 5 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1402002638OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/09/1967DOB:

 47 LEGRAND, JOSHUA C

14000274F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

DETZEL, TRACY L.

 1 WIT SELL MFG DELIV ETC SCHEDULE I OR III OR IV 

AMPHETAMINE POSSESSION 3453

$5,000.00 14341 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 14341 FILED02/25/14OCA#

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED W/KNOWLEDGE 1ST CONV $2,500.00 14341 FILED02/25/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 47 LEGRAND, JOSHUA C - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/25/1980DOB:

 48 LEININGER, JACOB ROBERT

14000275F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 ABDULNOUR, BENJAMIN

KUYKENDALL, JILLIAN M.

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON1402002037 FILED02/28/14OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1402002037 FILED02/28/14OCA#

 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1402002037 FILED02/28/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/28/1992DOB:

 49 LOVERING, KAYLA MARIE

14000276F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.NOA/WPNG FILED BY HEDVICEK

 1 COMMIT AGGRAVATED CHILD ABUSE/AGGRAVATED BATTERY $5,000.00 1402001964 FILED02/24/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 29

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 49 LOVERING, KAYLA MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/06/1992DOB:

 50 MAIURI, ALICIA PHYLLIS

14000315F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402004127 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED W/KNOWLEDGE 1ST CONV $1,000.00 1402004127 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 3 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN $2,500.00 1402004127 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$8,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/07/1983DOB:

 51 MALDONADO JR, AURELIO

13002148F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED UNARMED1308003009OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001308003009OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 51 MALDONADO JR, AURELIO - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/26/1992DOB:

 52 MARCHANT, HANNAH Y

14000292F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/20/2014  1:00 PM

07/31/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301402003255OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402003255OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1995DOB:

 53 MARQUIS, ERIC JOHN

14000200F No 01/25/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/19/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1401012858 FILED02/11/14OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1977DOB:
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 54 MARTIUK, PETER ADRIAN

14000252F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 FAMILY OFFENSE INTERFERE WITH CUSTODY OF MINOR 

INCOMP PERSON

$2,500.00 1401016594OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/13/1955DOB:

 55 MCCALL, MEGAN ELIZABETH

14000182F No 01/23/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/17/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-3RD CONVICTION $2,500.00 1401011914OCA#

 2 PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE KNOWN TO BE INVALID $1,000.00 1401011914OCA#

 3 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $1,000.00 1401011914OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401011914OCA#

$5,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/05/1984DOB:

AKA: MCCALL, MEGAN E 
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 56 MCCLURE, JAMES MADISON

14000301F No 02/08/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 FRAUD UTTER FALSE BANK BILL NOTE CHECK DRAFT $3,500.00 1402003994 FILED02/24/14OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/13/1954DOB:

 57 MCCULLOUGH, BRUCE EDWARD

14000253F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 DESISTO, MARK C.

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401016688 FILED02/12/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401016688 FILED02/12/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401016688 FILED02/12/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 12/17/1967DOB:

 58 MCELROY, WESLEY SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 58 MCELROY, WESLEY SCOTT - - -     Continued    - - -

14000267F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 BURGL UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE UNARMED1402001577 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001402001577 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/11/1995DOB:

 59 MILLER, WILLIAM RANDY

14000254F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER M.

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-3RD CONVICTION1401016676 FILED02/21/14OCA#

 2 PRESENT PROOF OF INSURANCE KNOWN TO BE INVALID1401016676 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/10/1965DOB:

 60 MOORE, KEITH ANSON

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 60 MOORE, KEITH ANSON - - -     Continued    - - -

14000260F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14 LEE, SHAKIRA

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE/DRUGS 3RD VIOL W/IN 10 YRS $1,500.00 1402000834 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $1,500.00 1402000834 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 3 DRUGS-HEALTH OR SAFETY POSS HARMFUL NEW LEGEND 

DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION

$750.00 1402000834 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $750.00 1402000834 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 5 REFUSE TO SUBMIT TO TESTINGFILED02/14/14OCA#

$4,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/09/1956DOB:

 61 MORRISON, MATTHEW WAYNE

14000244F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 OONK, TOBY

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER M.

 1 LEWD LASC OFF-AGAINST CHILD VICTIM 12 YOA U/16 YOA1401011389 FILED02/21/14OCA#

 2 LEWD LASC OFF-AGAINST CHILD VICTIM 12 YOA U/16 YOA1401011389 FILED02/21/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  03/10/2014   8:30 am Page: 35

Run:  03/05/2014

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 61 MORRISON, MATTHEW WAYNE - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 04/26/1994DOB:

 62 ORR, MITCHELL HARRISON

14000259F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14 GOLDBERG, SCOT D

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 DUI/DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1ST OFFENSE $2,000.00 1402000556 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402000556 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,000.00 1402000556 FILED02/11/14OCA#

$9,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/01/1980DOB:

AKA: ORR, MITCHELL H 

 63 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN

13000537F Yes 06/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/20/2014  1:00 PM

12/09/13 OONK, TOBY

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 GRAND THEFT PERSON>65 $300-$10K $25,000.00 1301000170 FILED07/05/13OCA#

$25,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 63 OWEN, MARK STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/08/1975DOB:

 64 PARKER, JOHNNIE K

14000262F No 12/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/31/14

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.

 1 BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT/BATTERY UPON PERSON $30,000.00 1312003423 FILED02/27/14OCA#

$30,000.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/25/1978DOB:

 65 PARKER, ROBERT ALLEN JR

14000277F No 02/05/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 SELL METHAMPHETAMINE DRUGS-SELL 50561308011180 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951308011180 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1308011180 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/22/1975DOB:

 66 PEREZ MONTERROSO, HECTOR ERASMO

14000192F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/14 BANYAI, ANDREW JOSEPH

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $5,000.00 1401013412 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 2 DUI/DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1ST OFFENSE $3,000.00 1401013412 FILED02/18/14OCA#

$8,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/08/1974DOB:

 67 PERRY, SCOTT LOYD

14000255F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON1401016765 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 2 AGGRAV BATTERY CAUSE BODILY HARM OR DISABILITY1401016765 FILED03/04/14OCA#

 3 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1401016765 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/22/1971DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 68 PHILMAN, MELISSA JOY

14000257F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402000236 NOLLE PROSEQUI02/11/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402000236 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 3 DUI/DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1ST OFFENSE1402000236 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 4 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED W/KNOWLEDGE 1ST CONV1402000236 FILED02/11/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/13/1991DOB:

 69 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN

14000195F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/14 HEDVICEK, MARTINA

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARYNOA/WPNG FILED BY M. HEDVICEK

 1 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301401013400 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401013400 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 3 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1401013400 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 4 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED W/KNOWLEDGE 1ST CONV1401013400 FILED02/14/14OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 69 PIERSON, SHERRIE LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/15/1966DOB:

 70 PLUM, JOSHUA JAMES

14000269F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402000326 FILED02/11/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1402000326 FILED02/11/14OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/12/1982DOB:

 71 POLANCO, ELEAZAR

14000243F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

 1 AGGRAVATED BATTERY WHEN VICTIM IS PREGNANT1401015864OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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COUNTY JAIL 1 11/20/1989DOB:

 72 POSADA AVILA, OSVALDO JAMID

14000228F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 PASS COUNTERFEITED FALSELY MADE CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1401014938 FILED02/27/14OCA#

 2 FRAUD POSSESS BLANK FICTITIOUS UNLAWFULL DRIVER'S 

LICENSE OR ID CARD

1401014938 FILED02/27/14OCA#

$2,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/22/1987DOB:

 73 POWERS, JONATHAN ROBERT

14000271F No 02/03/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/28/14

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1402001197 FILED02/12/14OCA#

 2 FLEE OR ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE OFF W/LIGHTS & SIR $5,000.00 1402001197 FILED02/12/14OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $2,500.00 1402001197 FILED02/12/14OCA#

$12,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/19/1976DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 74 PUGEL, TRACIE MARIE

14000296F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14

PRIVATE

POWELL, MICHAEL G

STUBLEN, KYLE W.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1402003100 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/21/1963DOB:

 75 RAPISARDI, CHRISTINE MARIE

11001382F Yes 07/20/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/20/2014  8:30 AM

01/11/12 PRICE, REGIONAL COUNSEL, PINE SCOTT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.AMENDED INFORMATION

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001106014758 FILED08/16/11OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE STATEMENT VERIFY OWNERSHIP REGULATED 

METALS UNDER 300 DOLLARS

1106014758 FILED08/16/11OCA#

 3 BAIL-SECURED BOND FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FELONY OFF1310011845 FILED02/07/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/11/1981DOB:

 76 REDNER, JANELLE LYNN
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 76 REDNER, JANELLE LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000978F No 05/30/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/21/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 3 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 4 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 369513050117588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 5 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 6 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 7 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 8 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 9 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

 10 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1305017588 FILED06/12/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/06/1975DOB:

 77 RENDON, RICHARD RAUL
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 77 RENDON, RICHARD RAUL - - -     Continued    - - -

14000278F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402001822 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1402001822 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 3 GIVE FALSE NAME BY PERSON ARREST/DETAIN1402001822 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402001822 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/24/1986DOB:

AKA: RENDON, RICHARD  

AKA: RENDON, RICHARD R 

AKA: STOCKSTILL, TREVOR HARRISON 

 78 REYNOLDS, MICHELLE CHERI

14000247F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 VALCARCEL, ERIKA SNELL

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 DUI- FOURTH CONVICTION OR SUBSEQUENT $2,500.00 012741 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 REFUSE TO SUBMIT TO TESTING $1,000.00 012741 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 FAIL TO OBEY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE RED LIGHTSA1QFXHE-OCA#

$3,500.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 78 REYNOLDS, MICHELLE CHERI - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/20/1969DOB:

 79 RICEWICK, CHRISTIAN MARIE

14000256F No 01/31/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/25/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1401014256 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 2 FRAUD FALSE STATEMENT VERIF OWNERSHIP 2ND HAND 

DEALER UNDER 300 DOLLARS

1401014256 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401014256 FILED02/18/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/03/1980DOB:

AKA: LYNCH, CHRISTIAN MARIE 

AKA: RICEWICK LYNCH, CHRISTIAN MARIE 

 80 RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER CHRISTOPHER

14000317F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/14 DAY, DONALD P

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.NOA AS CO-COUNSEL - DANIELLE O'HALLORAN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 80 RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER CHRISTOPHER - - -     Continued    - - -

14000317F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/14 DAY, DONALD P

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.NOA AS CO-COUNSEL - DANIELLE O'HALLORAN

 1 WIT SELL MFG DELIV ETC SCHEDULE I MARIJUANA 

POSSESSION 3448

$5,000.00 1402003800 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402003800 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1402003800 FILED02/26/14OCA#

 4 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST OFF $1,000.00 1402003800 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$13,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/27/1983DOB:

 81 SANCHEZ-MONTEZ, FERDINAND

14000302F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/19/2014  9:30 AM

08/01/14

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI1402003971 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402003971 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 3 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 36961402003971 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402003971 FILED02/20/14OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 81 SANCHEZ-MONTEZ, FERDINAND - - -     Continued    - - -

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/09/1965DOB:

 82 SAX, BRUCE ROBERT

14000293F No 02/06/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/31/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 BATTERY COMIT FELONY BATTERY $7,500.00 1402003502 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 FALSE IMPRISONMENT ADULT $3,500.00 1402003502 FILED02/24/14OCA#

$11,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/09/1948DOB:

 83 SCHUMACHER, RICHARD HOWARD

14000208F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.

 1 AGG BATTERY USING DEADLY WEAPON1401014518 FILED02/12/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 01/27/1990DOB:
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 84 SCOTT, MATTHEW WILLIAM

13000964F No 05/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/14/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1305013770 FILED06/11/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1305013770 FILED06/11/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1305013770 FILED06/11/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/20/1989DOB:

 85 SEARLES, DIANA CHRISTINE

14000268F No 02/02/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/27/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE $5,000.00 1402000645 FILED02/20/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/31/1991DOB:

 86 SHACKLEFORD, MITCHELL L
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 86 SHACKLEFORD, MITCHELL L - - -     Continued    - - -

14000287F No 02/05/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

PATTERSON, SCOTT J.

 1 AMPHETAMINE-TRAFFIC OR METHAMPHETAMINE 14 GRAMS OR 

MORE

$20,000.00 1402002679 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1402002679 FILED02/18/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $5,000.00 1402002679 FILED02/18/14OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/16/1967DOB:

 87 SIMONS, CEPEDO LAJUAN

14000214F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/26/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

GARCZEWSKI, JENNIFER M.

 1 SEXUAL BATTERY VIC O/12 YR PHYSICAL FORCE NO DAMAGE1401011739 FILED02/21/14OCA#

 2 SEXUAL BATTERY VIC O/12 YR PHYSICAL FORCE NO DAMAGEFILED02/21/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 06/21/1976DOB:
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 88 SIRMONS, ANTRICE LASHAWN

14000197F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/20/14 DESISTO, MARK C.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTO PRISON CONTROL SUBS DEFINE $4,000.00 1401013720 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS MARIJUANA NOT MORE THAN 20 GRAMS 3696 $1,000.00 1401013720 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1401013720 TRANSFERRED TO 

ANOTHER COURT

OCA#

$5,000.00 

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/08/1989DOB:

 89 SLOAN, CODY SHAW

14000316F No 02/07/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 03/19/2014  9:30 AM

08/01/14

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING UNARMED $10,000.00 1401003144 FILED02/19/14OCA#

 2 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED UNARMED $10,000.00 1401003144 FILED02/19/14OCA#

 3 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $300 

FROM A DWELLING

$5,000.00 1401003144 FILED02/19/14OCA#

 4 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1401003144 FILED02/19/14OCA#

$30,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 89 SLOAN, CODY SHAW - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/23/1995DOB:

 90 SMITH, MARIANNE ALICE

14000279F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 RUHL, RICHARD

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.NOA/WPNG FILED BY HEDVICEK

 1 COMMIT AGGRAVATED CHILD ABUSE/AGGRAVATED BATTERY $5,000.00 1402001964 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 COMMIT AGGRAVATED CHILD ABUSE/AGGRAVATED BATTERY $5,000.00 1402001964 FILED02/24/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/27/1976DOB:

AKA: SMITH LOVERING, MARIANNE ALICE 

 91 SPIVEY, JACQUELINE RENEE

14000207F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 OPIUM OR DERIV-TRAFFIC 4 GRAMS TO UNDER 30 KILOGRAMSFILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIAFILED02/14/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 91 SPIVEY, JACQUELINE RENEE - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 06/07/1967DOB:

 92 STRUEBING, EDWARD HARRISON

14000193F No 01/25/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/19/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YOA OR OLDER $10,000.00 1401013105 FILED02/26/14OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/09/1978DOB:

 93 SWIGEART, CHASE ALAN

13001176F No 06/27/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 12/19/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT E.

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 BURGL UNOCCUPIED STRUCTURE UNARMED1306011788 FILED07/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 93 SWIGEART, CHASE ALAN - - -     Continued    - - -

14000286F No 02/05/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/30/14 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED UNARMED1402002439 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402002439 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402002439 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

COUNTY JAIL 2 11/03/1991DOB:

 94 TAYLOR, KRISTIN LEAH

14000157F No 01/16/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

 1 NEGLECT CHILD WITHOUT GREAT HARM1401008203OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/14/1993DOB:

 95 THOMPSON, JORDAN NICHOLAS
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 95 THOMPSON, JORDAN NICHOLAS - - -     Continued    - - -

14000199F No 01/25/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/19/14 BURCH, STEVEN P

 1 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION $500.00 1401012927OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1401012927OCA#

 3 CRIMES AGAINST PERSON CORRUPT BY THREAT PUBLIC SER $2,500.00 1401012927OCA#

$4,000.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1990DOB:

 96 TIPTON, MEGHAN CHRISTINE

14000226F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401012793 FILED02/26/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000258F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/26/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 96 TIPTON, MEGHAN CHRISTINE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000258F No 02/01/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/26/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402000246 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1402000246 FILED02/20/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402000246 FILED02/20/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 12/26/1982DOB:

 97 VALENTIN, JAMIE LEA

14000209F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

SOJA, GARRICK N.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951401000635 FILED02/14/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1401000635 FILED02/14/14OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/03/1959DOB:

 98 VARGA, ERIC CHRISTOPHER
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 98 VARGA, ERIC CHRISTOPHER - - -     Continued    - - -

14000158F No 01/16/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/10/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

 1 NEGLECT CHILD WITHOUT GREAT HARM1401008203OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/05/1990DOB:

 99 VELEZ, TRICIA MARIE

14000211F No 01/29/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/23/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1310011850 FILED02/07/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1310011850 FILED02/07/14OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000227F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/22/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 99 VELEZ, TRICIA MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000227F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/22/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

HORST, KATHRYN M.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $5,000.00 1401015004 FILED02/07/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1401015004 FILED02/07/14OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 01/10/1973DOB:

 100 WARE, CRYSTAL LYNN

14000236F No 01/30/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001401015510 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 2 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $200 OR LESS1401015510 FILED02/17/14OCA#

 3 LARC COMMIT THEFT RESIST RECOVERY OF PROPERTY1401015510 FILED02/17/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/04/1976DOB:
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 101 WERTENBACH, PAMELA HEMBREE

13002133F No 11/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/15/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1311011039 FILED02/28/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1311011039 FILED02/28/14OCA#

 3 3 GRAMS OR LESS SYN CANNABINOID OR BATH SALTS DRUGS 

POSSESS 7222

1311011039 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

14000198F No 01/26/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/20/14

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA L.

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 3695 $2,500.00 1401013827 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 5330 $2,500.00 1401013827 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1401013827 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 4 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY $1,000.00 1401013827 FILED02/10/14OCA#

$7,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 12/10/1977DOB:

 102 WETHERINGTON, JAMES THOMAS
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 102 WETHERINGTON, JAMES THOMAS - - -     Continued    - - -

14000283F No 02/05/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

 1 POSSESS COCAINE - COCAINE POSSESS 53301402002075OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIAOCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/27/1986DOB:

 103 WHITE, JAMES GRANT

14000135F No 01/28/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/22/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001312007910 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1312007910 FILED02/10/14OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS $300 OR MORE1312007910 FILED02/10/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/16/1989DOB:

 104 WHITE, KARA ANNE
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 104 WHITE, KARA ANNE - - -     Continued    - - -

14000282F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 CNTL SUB WO PERSCRIPTION DRUGS POSSESS 36951402001922 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1402001922 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/22/1990DOB:

 105 WHITEAKER, STEVEN MICHAEL

14000280F No 02/04/14CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/29/14 LOHN, LESLIE R.

POWERS, STEPHANIE MARY

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001402002033 FILED02/24/14OCA#

 2 LARC COMMIT THEFT RESIST RECOVERY OF PROPERTY1402002033 FILED02/24/14OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 04/13/1985DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


